February 2007   Rev 9 1/11
11
STPS340
Power Schottky rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and Benefits
■ Very small conduction losses
■ Negligible switching losses

applications where low switching losses are
required.
Order codes
IF(AV) 3 A
VRRM 40 V
Tj (max) 150° C
VF (max) 0.57 V
Part Number Marking
STPS340U U34
STPS340S S34
STPS340B S340
STPS340B-TR S340
STPS340UF FU34
K
A
SMB
STPS340U
SMC
STPS340S
NC
A
K
DPAK
STPS340B
K
A
K
A
SMB flat
STPS340UF
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Characteristics STPS340
2/11
1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute Ratings (limiting values)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering information STPS340
10/11
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS340U U34 SMB 0.107 g 2500
Tape and reel
STPS340S S34 SMC 0.243 g 2500
STPS340B
S340 DPAK 0.30 g
75 Tube
STPS340B-TR 2500 Tape and reel
STPS340UF FU34 SMB flat 0.50 g 5000 Tape and reel
Date Revision Description of Changes
Jul-2003 7B Last update.
Feb-2005 8 Layout update. No content change.
08-Feb-2007 9